503314614 05/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3361232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREA KANG	05/12/2015
ANDREW C MARCH	05/12/2015
JOHN DAVIES	05/12/2015
YANN POISSON	05/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LITTLE KIDS, INC.	
Street Address:	1015 NEWMAN AVENUE	
City:	SEEKONK	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	al Code: 02771	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29517068

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)453-6411

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 401 453 6400 Email: lcserr@crfllp.com **Correspondent Name:** LUANN CSERR

Address Line 1: CHACE RUTTENBERG & FREEDMAN LLP

Address Line 2: ONE PARK ROW SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LKI.0352D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUANN CSERR
SIGNATURE:	/LuAnn Cserr/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=LKI0352DExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=LKI0352DExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

source=LKI0352DExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Andrea Kang, of 80 Irving Avenue, Apt. #3, Providence RI 02906, Andrew March, of 62 Lynch Street, Providence, RI, John Davies, of 28 Rocco Drive, Blackstone, MA 01504, and Yann Poisson, of 117 Fairview Street, Providence, RI all of the USA ("Assignors") are the owners of all right, title and interest to certain inventions concerning a Toy Doll Design, which are described in a patent application filed on February 10, 2015 in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. 29/517,068 and have full right to convey the entire interest in the invention and the patent application; and

WHEREAS, Little Kids, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Rhode Island having a principle place of business at 1015 Newman Avenue, Seekonk, MA 02771, USA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application and the invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns:

the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application and the inventions as described therein, and

in and to any application filed or to be filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of any International Convention,

including any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country based on the inventions, and including any utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed in this or any foreign country.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

Assignor agrees to execute all utility, divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense Assignor, which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including but not limited to:

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To cooperate to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in

opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the invention, the patent applications or the patents.

8

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates set after their signatures.

on the traces set after their signatur	.va.
Assignor(s)	Assignee
(1)	
Signature	Signature
Printed Name	JAmes En Printed Name
Date	Rces, Je.
p. 12/6/6	5-18-15
Andrew C. March	Date
Printed Name	
5/12/15	
Date	
(3) The last	
Signature	
John DAVIES	
Printed Name 5/12/15	
5/12/15 Date	
	•
(4) Signature	
LAUN Taisson	
Printed Name	

opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the invention, the patent applications or the patents.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and scals on the dates set after their signatures.

vasituousi	veaituce	
(1) Ordelle Signature	Signature	
ANDREA KANG	wiginitus v	
Printed Name		
5.12.15	Printed Name	
Date	Title	
(2)	Anthumania (1111)	
Signature	Date	
Printed Name		
Date		
(3)		
Signature		
Printed Name		
Date		
(4)		
Signature		
Printed Name		

PATENT REEL: 035677 FRAME: 0505

RECORDED: 05/20/2015

Date